

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2196 of 2025

Revisionist :- Yogesh Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ashish Goyal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the revisionist that since the father of opposite party no.2 has already died and he is not disclosed his total income and property before the learned trial court.

In view of the above, the revisionist is directed to file supplementary affidavit containing the details of his agricultural income and the property inherited from his parents.

List on 28.05.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 13.5.2025

Ashok Gupta